Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 02221130 Call Order: 005 Proposal: E20W8 District:02

Counties: CLAY

Road Name: SR16 S BLACK CREEK BRIDGE NO. 710022 - BRIDGE-REPAIR

Limits: 71050000

Project(s): 44277915201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.070 Miles Contract Days: 120

Total Bridge Length: 0.062 Miles Letting Date: 11/30/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.132 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$1,187,669.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

Install of crutch bents, scour countermeasures and other incidental construction on (SR 16 over S. Fork of Black Creek Bridge
No. 710022) in Clay County. PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED. BID EXPRESS MANDATORY.

ALT

Item

Section 0001 Structures

Call Order: 005 Proposal: E20W8
Description

0110- 3- 9 REMOVAL OF EXISTING BENT BRACING

0400- 16- 25 CONCRETE CLASS VI, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE

0415- 1- 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE

0455- 34-402 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, INCLUDES 100% DYNAMIC
TESTING, SIZE 24"

0462- 2-14 POST TENSIONING TENDONS, SUBSTRUCTURE BAR WITH GROUT

0530- 3- 3 RIPRAP- RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE

0530- 74- BEDDING STONE

Section 0002 Roadway

0101- 1- MOBILIZATION (44277915201)

0102- 1- MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44277915201)

0102- 60- WORK ZONE SIGN

0102-74- 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

0102- 99- PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY

0104- 12- STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC

0108- 1- MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT
MONITORING (44277915201)

0110- 1- 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING (44277915201)

0120- 1- REGULAR EXCAVATION

0999- 25- INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44277915201)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

120 Days (acq. time)

Unit

EA
CY
LB
LF

LB
TN
TN

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
LF
LS

LS
CYy
LS

Quantity

2.000
62.400
9,980.000
420.000

7,012.000
565.900
201.500

1.000
1.000
1,680.000
1,200.000
268.000
523.000
1.000

1.000
454.300
1.000
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